TOWNSHIP OF QUINTON COUNTY OF SALEM **AGENDA REGULAR MEETING** QUINTON TOWNSHIP MUNICIPAL BUILDING June 4, 2024

Call to order by

Pledge of allegiance

Open Public Meetings Act

This meeting is being held in compliance with the Open Public Meetings Act. Advanced notice of this meeting was given by way of the annual notice which was filed with the Quinton Township Clerk, forwarded to the South Jersey Times and was posted on the bulletin board located in the lobby of the Quinton Township Municipal Building.

Roll Call

Minutes to be approved May 7, 2024 Regular MeetingMotionSecondRCV

Vouchers to be approvedMotionSecondRCV

ORDINANCE TO BE ADOPTED

ORDINANCE NO. 2024-08 AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF QUINTON AMENDING THE QUINTON TOWNSHIP CODE CHAPTER 216, STORMWATER MANAGEMENT TO INCLUDE TREE REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT TO COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE NJDEP TIER A STORMWATER GENERAL PERMIT Open Public Hearing Close Public Hearing Motion to Adopt

ORDINANCE TO BE INTRODUCED

ORDINANCE NO. 2024-09 MUNICIPAL STORMWATER CONTROL ORDINANCE OF THETOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF QUINTON, COUNTY OF SALEM, STATE OF NEWJERSEY, AMENDING CHAPTER 216 "STORMWATER MANAGEMENT" OF THE CODE BOOK OFTHE TOWNSHIP OF QUINTON TO INCLUDE REQUIREMENTS AND CONTROLS APPLICABLE TOMAJOR DEVELOPMENTSMotionSecondRCV

RESOLUTIONS TO BE APPROVED

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-64 RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF QUINTON, COUNTY OF SALEM, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AUTHORIZING THE TOWNSHIP OF QUINTON, TO SUBMIT AN APPLICATION FOR FUNDING TO THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ACTING THROUGH RURAL HOUSING SERVICE, DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE FOR THE PURCHASE OF A PUMPER TRUCK FOR USE BY THE QUINTON FIRE COMPANY **Open Public Hearing Close Public Hearing Motion to Adopt**

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-65 CANCELLATION OF TAXES PURSUANT TO NJS 54:4-3.30 DISABLED VETERANS TAX EXEMPTION AND REFUND OF TAXES PAID PURSANT TO NJS 54:4-3.32 AND NJAC 18:28-2.15 Motion Second RCV **RESOLUTION NO. 2024-66** RESOLUTION REQUESTING APPROVAL OF ITEMS OF REVENUE AND APPROPRIATION NJSA 40A:4-87 JIF (Safety Incentive Program) Motion Second RCV **RESOLUTION NO. 2024-67** RESOLUTION TO PURCHASE TRASH & RECYCLE CARTS RCV Motion Second **RESOLUTION NO. 2024-68** RESOLUTION RENEWING LIQUOR LICENSE FOR RAM'S GOLF, LLC. TRADING AS WILD OAKS GOLF CLUB Motion Second RCV **RESOLUTION NO. 2024-69** APPROVAL TO SUBMIT A GRANT APPLICATION AND EXECUTE A GRANT CONTRACT WITH THE NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FOR THE WATERWORKS ROAD RESURFACING. Motion Second RCV **RESOLUTION NO. 2024-70** APPROVAL TO SUBMIT A GRANT APPLICATION AND EXECUTE A GRANT CONTRACT WITH THE NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FOR THE N. BURDEN HILL ROAD RESURFACING SECTION II Motion Second RCV **RESOLUTION NO. 2024-71** CALLING FOR THE MODERNAZATION OF THE OPEN PUBLIC RECORDS ACT (OPRA) AND THE SWIFT PASSAGE OF S-2930/A-4045 Motion Second RCV **RESOLUTION NO. 2024-72** RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN APPLICATION FOR COOPERATIVE PURCHASING (Fire Truck) Motion Second RCV Chairperson of Administration and Environmental Chairperson of Public Buildings and Grounds, Trash and Recycling Chairperson of Streets and Roads, Fire, Ambulance and recreation

PUBLIC SESSION

There being no further business motion to adjourn